any bonds under Sections 57-10-401 through 57-10-445, such as the 1010 

printing of bonds or other materials.  Any person convicted of a 1011 

violation of this section shall be punished by imprisonment for 1012 

not less than one (1) year and not more than five (5) years and a 1013 

fine of not less than Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 1014 

($2,500.00) and not more than Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00). 1015 

SECTION 26.  Section 27-7-22.3, Mississippi Code of 1972, is 1016 

brought forward as follows: 1017 

[In cases involving an economic development project for which 1018 

the Mississippi Business Finance Corporation has issued bonds for 1019